REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Taxation** recommends **SB 326**, As Amended by Senate Committee, be amended on page 2, in line 5, after "(1)" by inserting "(A)"; in line 6, by striking "(A)" and inserting "(i)"; in line 10, by striking "(B)" and inserting "(ii)"; in line 11, by striking "(C)" and inserting "(iii)"; following line 11, by inserting:

"(B) "Eligible customer" does not include a class I railroad, as defined in 49 C.F.R. § 1201.1-1(a), as in effect on January 1, 2022."; in line 19, after "(3)" by inserting "(A)"; following line 27, by inserting:

"(B) "Eligible vendor" does not include a class I railroad, as defined in 49 C.F.R. § 1201.1-1(a), as in effect on January 1, 2022."; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson